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Place      Last        First      Division    Cntry Class  Year   
1 Urbain Kevin NORTH CA USA A 2009
2 Cellier Bradley F WESTERN PA USA A 2009
3 T Becker William GOLDCST FL USA A 2007
3 T Davis Don J CAPITOL USA A 2009
5 Kaihatsu Edward J ILLINOIS USA A 2008
6 Zelkowski Jonathan J MICHIGAN USA B 2009
7 Diaz Julio P GEORGIA USA A 2009
8 Lutton Thomas W CENTRAL CA USA A 2009
9 Estell Oscar M NORTH CA USA A 2009
10 Navarro Reynaldo M ORANGE CST USA C 2009
11 Le Blanc Yves P MICHIGAN USA B 2008
12 Ricketts Eric M NO. COAST USA B 2009
13 Parrott John D MARYLAND USA C 2006
14 Lillard Samuel N COLUMBUSOH USA C 2007
15 Patterson Jan M WESTERN WA USA B 2008
16 Joles Dennis W MICHIGAN USA D 2009
17 Genn John W VIRGINIA USA C 2009
18 Bookwalter Timothy J VIRGINIA USA B 2008
19 Roth John W ST. LOUIS USA C 2006
20 Weiss Richard K VIRGINIA USA C 2008
21 T MacEachern Scott NORTHEAST USA C 2009
21 T Carey Christophe NEWENGLAND USA C 2009
23 Goodman Seth NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
24 White Neal J ILLINOIS USA B 2008
25 Klein Johannes WESTERN WA USA B 2009
26 Gross Stephen R CAPITOL USA A 2008
27 Perry Michael SAN DIEGO USA D 2008
28 Zwieniecki Maciej A NEWENGLAND USA C 2008
29 Zeiss Gary M SO. CALIF. USA D 2008
30 Kazimiroff Paul B SO. CALIF. USA E 2008
31 Jones Sam J ALABAMA USA C 2009
32 Daugherty Ron L ST. LOUIS USA D 2009
33 Thornton Ronald J VIRGINIA USA D 2009
34 Leavitt Charles H WESTERN PA USA U
35 Drake David SAN DIEGO USA B 2007
36 Clemens Robert J ST. LOUIS USA D 2009
37 Svihl Dale R MICHIGAN USA C 2009
38 Moiseiwitsch Julian R.D CAPITOL USA E 2006
39 Melchior Donald L NEWENGLAND USA C 2006
40 Ridley Randy R CAPITOL USA U
41 Carey William J MICHIGAN USA D 2006
42 Nilsen Robert A HUDS-BERKS USA C 2007
43 Geller Alan S WESTERN WA USA E 2009
44 Sady Edward L VIRGINIA USA E 2008
45 Ditinsky Anatoly LONG ISLND USA E 2008
46 Cates Archie W OREGON USA U
47 Williams David Edwa AK-LA-MISS USA D 2008
48 Gadbois David J WESTERN WA USA D 2009
49 Kibert Charles J GATEWAY FL USA D 2009
50 T Duffy Gerald NORTHEAST USA E 2009
50 T O'Donnell Joseph W NORTHEAST USA D 2006
52 Chen Eric S NEW JERSEY USA D 2007
53 Ritchie Mark T NE PENN USA E 2009
54 T Tsue Terry T KANSAS USA U
54 T Bontempo Frank A WESTERN PA USA U
56 Miller Bart W COLORADO USA E 2009
57 Barwick Jr. CAPITOL USA U
58 Vitale Maurizio WESTERN PA USA U
59 Soleti Giovanni GATEWAY FL USA U
60 McAvoy Edward J NEW JERSEY USA E 2009
EXC Sessions Adrian A CENTRAL CA USA C 2006
62 T Yoo Terry S MARYLAND USA U
62 T Cain Russell P MARYLAND USA U

Number of A's9
Number of B's8
Number of C's15
Number of D's12
Number of E's9
Number of U's10
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Num        Fencer                    Club               Division   Ctry   Rank  Rank Class Year Index
1 * Estell,Oscar M CARDINAL  NORTH CA USA 1 A 2009 10
2 * Urbain,Kevin CARDINAL  NORTH CA USA 2 A 2009 20
3 * Bookwalter,T DOMINION  VIRGINIA USA 3 B 2008 30
4 * Patterson,Jan M SAS       WESTERN WA USA 5 B 2008 50
5 * White,Neal J LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA 8 B 2008 80
6 * Weiss,Richard K ROCKVILLE VIRGINIA USA 12 C 2008 120
7 * Davis,Don J ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA 13 A 2009 130
8 * Zwieniecki,M PRISE     NEWENGLAND USA 15 C 2008 150
9 * Ricketts,Eric M CHICOCREEK NO. COAST USA 16 B 2009 160
10 * Diaz,Julio P FSALLC    GEORGIA USA 26 A 2009 266
11 * Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA A 2009 902
12 * Cellier,B 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA A 2009 906
13 * Kaihatsu,E LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA A 2008 923
14 * Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA A 2008 926
15 * Becker,William F.C.AZ    /USOFLA    GOLDCST FL USA A 2007 949
16 * Le Blanc,Yves P RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA 18 B 2008 1181
17 * Drake,David TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA 24 B 2007 1249
18 * Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA 32 B 2009 1324
19 * Zelkowski,J RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA B 2009 1905
20 * Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA 18 C 2009 2181
21 * Melchior,D BSF       NEWENGLAND USA 21 C 2006 2212
22 * Genn,John W DOMINION  VIRGINIA USA 22 C 2009 2227
23 * Navarro,R SOUTHCFC  ORANGE CST USA 36 C 2009 2363
24 * Nilsen,Robert A PC        HUDS-BERKS USA 37 C 2007 2378
25 * Carey,C MOE FC    NEWENGLAND USA C 2009 2903
26 * Svihl,Dale R WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA C 2009 2907
27 * MacEachern,Scott PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA C 2009 2908
28 * Lillard,Samuel N DSFC      COLUMBUSOH USA C 2007 2949
29 * Goodman,Seth MOE FC    NEWENGLAND USA C 2006 2966
30 * Sessions,A CENTRAL CA USA C 2006 2968
31 * Parrott,John D BALTFENCTR MARYLAND USA C 2006 2968
32 * Roth,John W ST. LOUIS USA C 2006 2969
33 * Thornton,R DHFC      VIRGINIA USA 31 D 2009 3319
34 * Gadbois,David J SAS       WESTERN WA USA 40 D 2009 3401
35 * Zeiss,Gary M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA 43 D 2008 3430
36 * Kibert,Charles J F.F.A     GATEWAY FL USA 49 D 2009 3491
37 * Daugherty,Ron L OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA D 2009 3905
38 * Clemens,Robert J OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA D 2009 3906
39 * Joles,Dennis W WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA D 2009 3908
40 * Perry,Michael TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA D 2008 3924
41 * Williams,D CFCMS     AK-LA-MISS USA D 2008 3928
42 * Chen,Eric S NJFA      NEW JERSEY USA D 2007 3943
43 * O'Donnell,J PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA D 2006 3968
44 * Carey,William J WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA D 2006 3968
45 * Ditinsky,Anatoly NORTHSFC  LONG ISLND USA 33 E 2008 4333
46 * Kazimiroff,P BHFC      SO. CALIF. USA 39 E 2008 4397
47 * Sady,Edward L VIRGINIA USA 46 E 2008 4461
48 * Miller,Bart W SDFA      COLORADO USA 57 E 2009 4573
49 * Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA 60 E 2009 4606
50 * Duffy,Gerald SEACST    NORTHEAST USA E 2009 4903
51 * Ritchie,Mark T YMCAEASTON NE PENN USA E 2009 4903
52 * McAvoy,Edward J B.C.A.F.  NEW JERSEY USA E 2009 4905
53 * Moiseiwitsch,J CHCHASE   CAPITOL USA E 2006 4961
54 * Cain,Russell P BFCC      MARYLAND USA U 9912
55 * Yoo,Terry S BFCC      MARYLAND USA U 9918
56 * Ridley,Randy R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA U 9919
57 * Bontempo,Frank A 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA U 9919
58 * Leavitt,C 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA U 9922
59 * Vitale,Maurizio 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA U 9954
60 * Barwick,Jr. CAPITOL USA U 9971
61 * Tsue,Terry T HFA       KANSAS USA U 9974
62 * Cates,Archie W NWFC      OREGON USA U 9983
63 * Soleti,Giovanni F.F.A     GATEWAY FL USA U 9986
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     Fencer            Club          Division Cntry         Fencer            Club          Division Cntry
     Pool 1 Kolombatovich,G/Dollar,Chris      Pool 2 Benson,Jerry
Estell,Oscar M CARDINAL  NORTH CA USA Urbain,Kevin CARDINAL  NORTH CA USA
Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA Drake,David TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA
Zelkowski,J RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA
Kibert,Charles J F.F.A     GATEWAY FL USA Thornton,R DHFC      VIRGINIA USA
Clemens,Robert J OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA Daugherty,Ron L OLYMPIA   ST. LOUIS USA
Bontempo,Frank A 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA Moiseiwitsch,J CHCHASE   CAPITOL USA
Barwick,Jr. CAPITOL USA Soleti,Giovanni F.F.A     GATEWAY FL USA

     Pool 3 Nonomura,George      Pool 4 Tolley,Toby
Bookwalter,T DOMINION  VIRGINIA USA Patterson,Jan M SAS       WESTERN WA USA
Le Blanc,Yves P RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA Becker,William F.C.AZ    /USOFLA    GOLDCST FL USA
Melchior,D BSF       NEWENGLAND USA Genn,John W DOMINION  VIRGINIA USA
Gadbois,David J SAS       WESTERN WA USA Zeiss,Gary M LAIFC     SO. CALIF. USA
Williams,D CFCMS     AK-LA-MISS USA Joles,Dennis W WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA
Duffy,Gerald SEACST    NORTHEAST USA McAvoy,Edward J B.C.A.F.  NEW JERSEY USA
Ridley,Randy R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA Leavitt,C 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA

     Pool 5 Johnson,Kelly      Pool 6 Clements, Aaron
White,Neal J LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA Weiss,Richard K ROCKVILLE VIRGINIA USA
Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA Kaihatsu,E LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA
Navarro,R SOUTHCFC  ORANGE CST USA Nilsen,Robert A PC        HUDS-BERKS USA
Parrott,John D BALTFENCTR MARYLAND USA Goodman,Seth MOE FC    NEWENGLAND USA
Perry,Michael TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA Chen,Eric S NJFA      NEW JERSEY USA
Ritchie,Mark T YMCAEASTON NE PENN USA Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Tsue,Terry T HFA       KANSAS USA Vitale,Maurizio 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA

     Pool 7 Dilworth,R. Greg      Pool 8 Lambdin-Abraham,A
Davis,Don J ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA Zwieniecki,M PRISE     NEWENGLAND USA
Cellier,B 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA
Carey,C MOE FC    NEWENGLAND USA MacEachern,Scott PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA
Sessions,A CENTRAL CA USA Roth,John W ST. LOUIS USA
Carey,William J WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA Ditinsky,Anatoly NORTHSFC  LONG ISLND USA
Miller,Bart W SDFA      COLORADO USA Sady,Edward L VIRGINIA USA
Cates,Archie W NWFC      OREGON USA Cain,Russell P BFCC      MARYLAND USA

     Pool 9 Bookwalter,James 
Ricketts,Eric M CHICOCREEK NO. COAST USA
Diaz,Julio P FSALLC    GEORGIA USA
Svihl,Dale R WMFA/GR   MICHIGAN USA
Lillard,Samuel N DSFC      COLUMBUSOH USA
O'Donnell,J PDMAINE   NORTHEAST USA
Kazimiroff,P BHFC      SO. CALIF. USA
Yoo,Terry S BFCC      MARYLAND USA



                                                               12/14/09 11:02:17

Foil - NAC C 2009  Veteran Men's Foil  Round 1                            Page 1

       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Clemens,Robert J V
5
D

1
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

1
4 22 23  -1 3

2 Klein,Johannes D
4

D
4
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

3
3 26 20   6 4

3 Estell,Oscar M V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

4
5 29 14  15 2

4 Kibert,Charles J D
1
D

2
D

1
V

5
V

5
D

0
2 14 25 -11 5

5 Bontempo,Frank A D
4
D

2
D

0
D

2
V

5
D

0
1 13 29 -16 6

6 Barwick,Jr. D
4
D

1
D

3
D

3
D

4
D

1
0 16 30 -14 7

7 Zelkowski,J V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 9  21 1

   Pool:   1      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  17:08:49    Time Out:  11:02:17

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Jones,Sam J D
4
D

2
V

5
D

2
V

5
D

1
2 19 22  -3 5

2 Drake,David V
5

D
1
V

5
D

2
V

5
V

5
4 23 23   0 3

3 Urbain,Kevin V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 15  15 1

4 Daugherty,Ron L D
1
D

1
D

4
V

5
V

5
D

2
2 18 24  -6 6

5 Moiseiwitsch,J V
5
V

5
D

2
D

4
V

5
D

4
3 25 21   4 4

6 Soleti,Giovanni D
1
D

4
D

4
D

0
D

2
D

1
0 12 30 -18 7

7 Thornton,R V
5
D

4
D

2
V

5
V

5
V

5
4 26 18   8 2

   Pool:   2      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:52:19    Time Out:  11:02:17

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Le Blanc,Yves P V
5
V

5
V

5
D

4
V

5
V

5
5 29 15  14 1

2 Melchior,D D
2

V
5
D

2
V

5
V

5
D

3
3 22 19   3 3

3 Duffy,Gerald D
1
D

1
D

2
D

3
V

5
D

4
1 16 27 -11 7

4 Ridley,Randy R D
4
V

5
V

3
V

5
D

3
D

3
3 23 22   1 4

5 Williams,D V
5
D

2
V

5
D

3
D

3
D

0
2 18 27  -9 5

6 Gadbois,David J D
1
D

1
D

4
V

5
V

5
D

0
2 16 26 -10 6

7 Bookwalter,T D
2
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
5 27 15  12 2

   Pool:   3      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:35:43    Time Out:  11:02:17

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Becker,William D
2
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

1
V

5
4 23 17   6 2

2 Leavitt,C V
5

D
1
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
4 24 20   4 3

3 Zeiss,Gary M D
1
V

5
V

5
D

2
D

0
V

5
3 18 20  -2 5

4 Joles,Dennis W D
3
D

3
D

4
D

0
D

4
V

5
1 19 27  -8 6

5 Patterson,Jan M D
3
D

4
V

5
V

5
D

4
V

5
3 26 19   7 4

6 Genn,John W V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 15  15 1

7 McAvoy,Edward J D
0
D

1
D

0
D

2
D

2
D

3
0 8 30 -22 7

   Pool:   4      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:54:52    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________



                                                               12/14/09 11:02:18

Foil - NAC C 2009  Veteran Men's Foil  Round 1                            Page 5

       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Gross,Stephen R D
3
D

4
D

0
V

5
V

5
V

5
3 22 17   5 4

2 Parrott,John D V
5

V
5
D

4
V

5
D

4
V

5
4 28 21   7 2

3 Tsue,Terry T V
5
D

0
D

0
D

4
D

3
D

1
1 13 29 -16 7

4 Navarro,R V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
5 28 13  15 1

5 Ritchie,Mark T D
1
D

4
V

5
D

2
D

3
D

0
1 15 29 -14 6

6 White,Neal J D
1
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

2
4 23 23   0 3

7 Perry,Michael D
0
D

4
V

5
D

2
V

5
V

5
3 21 18   3 5

   Pool:   5      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:53:24    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Goodman,Seth V
5
V

5
V

5
D

1
V

4
D

2
4 22 20   2 3

2 Chen,Eric S D
1

D
1
D

3
D

1
V

5
D

1
1 12 25 -13 6

3 Nilsen,Robert A D
4
V

5
V

5
D

1
V

5
D

0
3 20 21  -1 4

4 Geller,Alan S D
2
V

5
D

3
D

2
V

5
D

3
2 20 25  -5 5

5 Kaihatsu,E V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 8  22 1

6 Vitale,Maurizio D
3
D

0
D

3
D

2
D

2
D

3
0 13 29 -16 7

7 Weiss,Richard K V
5
V

5
V

4
V

5
D

1
V

5
5 25 14  11 2

   Pool:   6      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:56:05    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________



                                                               12/14/09 11:02:18

Foil - NAC C 2009  Veteran Men's Foil  Round 1                            Page 7

       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Sessions,A D
1
D

1
D

1
D

4
D

1
D

0
0 8 30 -22 7

2 Carey,C V
5

D
0
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
4 23 15   8 3

3 Cellier,B V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

0
V

5
5 25 8  17 2

4 Miller,Bart W V
5
D

2
D

0
D

1
D

0
D

0
1 8 26 -18 6

5 Cates,Archie W V
5
D

1
D

1
V

5
D

3
D

2
2 17 25  -8 5

6 Davis,Don J V
5
V

4
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 29 7  22 1

7 Carey,William J V
5
D

2
D

1
V

5
V

5
D

0
3 18 17   1 4

   Pool:   7      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:57:39    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Cain,Russell P D
0
D

0
D

1
D

1
D

0
D

3
0 5 30 -25 7

2 Sady,Edward L V
5

D
3
D

2
D

2
D

1
V

5
2 18 24  -6 5

3 Zwieniecki,M V
5
V

5
D

3
D

3
D

2
V

5
3 23 21   2 4

4 Roth,John W V
5
V

5
V

5
V

4
D

4
V

5
5 28 17  11 2

5 Lutton,Thomas W V
5
V

5
V

5
D

3
V

5
V

5
5 28 11  17 1

6 MacEachern,Scott V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

1
D

2
4 23 15   8 3

7 Ditinsky,Anatoly V
5
D

4
D

3
D

3
D

0
V

3
2 18 25  -7 6

   Pool:   8      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:58:46    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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       Name       1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TS TR TI PL

1 Diaz,Julio P V
5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
V

5
6 30 12  18 1

2 Svihl,Dale R D
2

V
5
D

3
V

5
V

5
D

3
3 23 15   8 4

3 Yoo,Terry S D
0
D

0
D

1
D

1
D

2
D

1
0 5 30 -25 7

4 Ricketts,Eric M D
3
V

4
V

5
D

4
V

5
V

5
4 26 16  10 2

5 Kazimiroff,P D
2
D

1
V

5
V

5
V

5
D

0
3 18 24  -6 5

6 O'Donnell,J D
2
D

0
V

5
D

2
D

4
D

3
1 16 27 -11 6

7 Lillard,Samuel N D
3
V

5
V

5
D

0
V

5
V

5
4 23 17   6 3

   Pool:   9      Round:  1   Strip:   

   Time In:  16:59:52    Time Out:  11:02:18

4 Fencers4 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 3
1 - 3
2 - 4
3 - 4
1 - 2

5 Fencers5 Fencers
1 - 2
3 - 4
5 - 1
2 - 3
5 - 4
1 - 3
2 - 5
4 - 1
3 - 5
4 - 2

6 Fencers6 Fencers
1 - 2
4 - 5
2 - 3
5 - 6
3 - 1
6 - 4
2 - 5
1 - 4
5 - 3
1 - 6
4 - 2

3 - 6
5 - 1
3 - 4
6 - 2

7 Fencers7 Fencers
1 - 4
2 - 5
3 - 6
7 - 1
5 - 4
2 - 3
6 - 7
5 - 1
4 - 3
6 - 2
5 - 7

3 - 1
4 - 6
7 - 2
3 - 5
1 - 6
2 - 4
7 - 3
6 - 5
1 - 2
4 - 7

        Warnings

  1.__________________

  2.__________________

  3.__________________

  4.__________________

  5.__________________

   Referee: _________________________  Scorekeeper: _____________________
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Place     Fencer            V    B     VI     TS    TR    HI     Index  W/D Exc Adv
1 Kaihatsu,E 6 6 1.000 30 8 22 10002230 N N Y
2 Davis,Don J 6 6 1.000 29 7 22 10002229 N N Y
3 Zelkowski,J 6 6 1.000 30 9 21 10002130 N N Y
4 Diaz,Julio P 6 6 1.000 30 12 18 10001830 N N Y
5 T Genn,John W 6 6 1.000 30 15 15 10001530 N N Y
5 T Urbain,Kevin 6 6 1.000 30 15 15 10001530 N N Y
7 Lutton,Thomas W 5 6 0.833 28 11 17 8335061 N N Y
8 Cellier,B 5 6 0.833 25 8 17 8335058 N N Y
9 Estell,Oscar M 5 6 0.833 29 14 15 8334862 N N Y
10 Navarro,R 5 6 0.833 28 13 15 8334861 N N Y
11 Le Blanc,Yves P 5 6 0.833 29 15 14 8334762 N N Y
12 Bookwalter,T 5 6 0.833 27 15 12 8334560 N N Y
13 Roth,John W 5 6 0.833 28 17 11 8334461 N N Y
14 Weiss,Richard K 5 6 0.833 25 14 11 8334458 N N Y
15 Ricketts,Eric M 4 6 0.667 26 16 10 6667692 N N Y
16 Thornton,R 4 6 0.667 26 18 8 6667492 N N Y
17 T MacEachern,Scott 4 6 0.667 23 15 8 6667489 N N Y
17 T Carey,C 4 6 0.667 23 15 8 6667489 N N Y
19 Parrott,John D 4 6 0.667 28 21 7 6667394 N N Y
20 T Lillard,Samuel N 4 6 0.667 23 17 6 6667289 N N Y
20 T Becker,William 4 6 0.667 23 17 6 6667289 N N Y
22 Leavitt,C 4 6 0.667 24 20 4 6667090 N N Y
23 Goodman,Seth 4 6 0.667 22 20 2 6666888 N N Y
24 T White,Neal J 4 6 0.667 23 23 0 6666689 N N Y
24 T Drake,David 4 6 0.667 23 23 0 6666689 N N Y
26 Clemens,Robert J 4 6 0.667 22 23 -1 6666588 N N Y
27 Svihl,Dale R 3 6 0.500 23 15 8 5000823 N N Y
28 Patterson,Jan M 3 6 0.500 26 19 7 5000726 N N Y
29 Klein,Johannes 3 6 0.500 26 20 6 5000626 N N Y
30 Gross,Stephen R 3 6 0.500 22 17 5 5000522 N N Y
31 Moiseiwitsch,J 3 6 0.500 25 21 4 5000425 N N Y
32 Melchior,D 3 6 0.500 22 19 3 5000322 N N Y
33 Perry,Michael 3 6 0.500 21 18 3 5000321 N N Y
34 Zwieniecki,M 3 6 0.500 23 21 2 5000223 N N Y
35 Ridley,Randy R 3 6 0.500 23 22 1 5000123 N N Y
36 Carey,William J 3 6 0.500 18 17 1 5000118 N N Y
37 Nilsen,Robert A 3 6 0.500 20 21 -1 4999920 N N Y
38 Zeiss,Gary M 3 6 0.500 18 20 -2 4999818 N N Y
39 Kazimiroff,P 3 6 0.500 18 24 -6 4999418 N N Y
40 Jones,Sam J 2 6 0.333 19 22 -3 3333052 N N Y
41 Geller,Alan S 2 6 0.333 20 25 -5 3332853 N N Y
42 T Sady,Edward L 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751 N N Y
42 T Daugherty,Ron L 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751 N N Y
44 Ditinsky,Anatoly 2 6 0.333 18 25 -7 3332651 N N Y
45 Cates,Archie W 2 6 0.333 17 25 -8 3332550 N N Y
46 Williams,D 2 6 0.333 18 27 -9 3332451 N N Y
47 Gadbois,David J 2 6 0.333 16 26 -10 3332349 N N Y
48 Kibert,Charles J 2 6 0.333 14 25 -11 3332247 N N Y
49 Joles,Dennis W 1 6 0.167 19 27 -8 1665885 N N Y
50 T O'Donnell,J 1 6 0.167 16 27 -11 1665582 N N Y
50 T Duffy,Gerald 1 6 0.167 16 27 -11 1665582 N N Y
52 Chen,Eric S 1 6 0.167 12 25 -13 1665378 N N Y
53 Ritchie,Mark T 1 6 0.167 15 29 -14 1665281 N N Y
54 T Tsue,Terry T 1 6 0.167 13 29 -16 1665079 N N Y
54 T Bontempo,Frank A 1 6 0.167 13 29 -16 1665079 N N Y
56 Miller,Bart W 1 6 0.167 8 26 -18 1664874 N N Y
57 Barwick,Jr. 0 6 0.000 16 30 -14 -1384 N N Y
58 Vitale,Maurizio 0 6 0.000 13 29 -16 -1587 N N Y
59 Soleti,Giovanni 0 6 0.000 12 30 -18 -1788 N N Y
60 T Sessions,A 0 6 0.000 8 30 -22 -2192 N N Y
60 T McAvoy,Edward J 0 6 0.000 8 30 -22 -2192 N N Y
62 T Yoo,Terry S 0 6 0.000 5 30 -25 -2495 N N Y
62 T Cain,Russell P 0 6 0.000 5 30 -25 -2495 N N Y
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            A                 B              C                        
  1) 620-Kaihatsu,E

Kaihatsu,E
 64) Bye

Kaihatsu,E
 33) 949-Perry,Michael 10-8

Perry,Michael
 32) 811-Melchior,D 10-5

Kaihatsu,E
 17) 754-MacEachern,Scott 10-3

MacEachern,Scott
 48) 645-Kibert,Charles J 10-7

Joles,Dennis W
 49) 606-Joles,Dennis W 10-4

Joles,Dennis W
 16)1199-Thornton,R 10-9

  9) 361-Estell,Oscar M
Estell,Oscar M

 56) 829-Miller,Bart W 10-2
Estell,Oscar M

 41) 425-Geller,Alan S 10-6
White,Neal J

 25)1288-White,Neal J 10-2
Cellier,B

 24) 334-Drake,David 10-5
Jones,Sam J

 40) 611-Jones,Sam J 10-7
Cellier,B

 57)  77-Barwick,Jr. 10-6
Cellier,B

  8) 203-Cellier,B 10-1

  6) 428-Genn,John W
Genn,John W

 61) 784-McAvoy,Edward J 10-2
Patterson,Jan M

 37) 886-Nilsen,Robert A 10-8
Patterson,Jan M

 28) 938-Patterson,Jan M 10-6
Becker,William

 21)  86-Becker,William 10-7
Becker,William

 44) 310-Ditinsky,Anatoly 9-8
Becker,William

 53)1014-Ritchie,Mark T 10-7
Bookwalter,T

 12) 123-Bookwalter,T 10-1

 13)1039-Roth,John W
Roth,John W

 52) 214-Chen,Eric S 10-7
Lillard,Samuel N

 45) 200-Cates,Archie W 10-4
Lillard,Samuel N

 20) 729-Lillard,Samuel N 10-4
Diaz,Julio P

 29) 659-Klein,Johannes 10-4
Klein,Johannes

 36) 188-Carey,William J 10-5
Diaz,Julio P

 60)1094-Sessions,A 10-7
Diaz,Julio P

  4) 305-Diaz,Julio P Blk Card
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            A                 B              C                        
  3)1337-Zelkowski,J

Zelkowski,J
 63)1329-Yoo,Terry S 10-0

Zelkowski,J
 35)1011-Ridley,Randy R 10-7

Gross,Stephen R
 30) 475-Gross,Stephen R 10-6

Zelkowski,J
 19) 934-Parrott,John D 10-5

Parrott,John D
 46)1301-Williams,D 10-9

Parrott,John D
 50) 339-Duffy,Gerald 10-3

Weiss,Richard K
 14)1278-Weiss,Richard K 10-6

 11) 705-Le Blanc,Yves P
Le Blanc,Yves P

 54)1217-Tsue,Terry T 10-6
Le Blanc,Yves P

 43) 279-Daugherty,Ron L 10-1
Daugherty,Ron L

 22) 707-Leavitt,C 10-1
Urbain,Kevin

 27)1174-Svihl,Dale R 10-8
Zeiss,Gary M

 38)1335-Zeiss,Gary M 9-8
Urbain,Kevin

 59)1128-Soleti,Giovanni 10-3
Urbain,Kevin

  5)1229-Urbain,Kevin 10-4

  7) 751-Lutton,Thomas W
Lutton,Thomas W

 58)1251-Vitale,Maurizio 10-1
Lutton,Thomas W

 39) 636-Kazimiroff,P 10-1
Kazimiroff,P

 26) 234-Clemens,Robert J 10-4
Lutton,Thomas W

 23) 450-Goodman,Seth 10-5
Goodman,Seth

 42)1057-Sady,Edward L 10-3
Navarro,R

 55) 121-Bontempo,Frank A 10-5
Navarro,R

 10) 878-Navarro,R 10-1

 15)1009-Ricketts,Eric M
Ricketts,Eric M

 51) 901-O'Donnell,J 10-7
Ricketts,Eric M

 47) 415-Gadbois,David J 7-6
Carey,C

 18) 187-Carey,C 10-8
Davis,Don J

 31) 846-Moiseiwitsch,J 10-6
Zwieniecki,M

 34)1341-Zwieniecki,M 10-1
Davis,Don J

 62) 167-Cain,Russell P 10-5
Davis,Don J

  2) 283-Davis,Don J 10-1
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Place     Fencer            V    B     VI     TS    TR    HI      Index   
1 Kaihatsu,E 6 6 1.000 30 8 22 10002230
2 Davis,Don J 6 6 1.000 29 7 22 10002229
3 Zelkowski,J 6 6 1.000 30 9 21 10002130
4 Diaz,Julio P 6 6 1.000 30 12 18 10001830
5 T Urbain,Kevin 6 6 1.000 30 15 15 10001530
5 T Genn,John W 6 6 1.000 30 15 15 10001530
7 Lutton,Thomas W 5 6 0.833 28 11 17 8335061
8 Cellier,B 5 6 0.833 25 8 17 8335058
9 Estell,Oscar M 5 6 0.833 29 14 15 8334862
10 Navarro,R 5 6 0.833 28 13 15 8334861
11 Le Blanc,Yves P 5 6 0.833 29 15 14 8334762
12 Bookwalter,T 5 6 0.833 27 15 12 8334560
13 Roth,John W 5 6 0.833 28 17 11 8334461
14 Weiss,Richard K 5 6 0.833 25 14 11 8334458
15 Ricketts,Eric M 4 6 0.667 26 16 10 6667692
16 Thornton,R 4 6 0.667 26 18 8 6667492
17 T MacEachern,Scott 4 6 0.667 23 15 8 6667489
17 T Carey,C 4 6 0.667 23 15 8 6667489
19 Parrott,John D 4 6 0.667 28 21 7 6667394
20 T Lillard,Samuel N 4 6 0.667 23 17 6 6667289
20 T Becker,William 4 6 0.667 23 17 6 6667289
22 Leavitt,C 4 6 0.667 24 20 4 6667090
23 Goodman,Seth 4 6 0.667 22 20 2 6666888
24 T Drake,David 4 6 0.667 23 23 0 6666689
24 T White,Neal J 4 6 0.667 23 23 0 6666689
26 Clemens,Robert J 4 6 0.667 22 23 -1 6666588
27 Svihl,Dale R 3 6 0.500 23 15 8 5000823
28 Patterson,Jan M 3 6 0.500 26 19 7 5000726
29 Klein,Johannes 3 6 0.500 26 20 6 5000626
30 Gross,Stephen R 3 6 0.500 22 17 5 5000522
31 Moiseiwitsch,J 3 6 0.500 25 21 4 5000425
32 Melchior,D 3 6 0.500 22 19 3 5000322
33 Perry,Michael 3 6 0.500 21 18 3 5000321
34 Zwieniecki,M 3 6 0.500 23 21 2 5000223
35 Ridley,Randy R 3 6 0.500 23 22 1 5000123
36 Carey,William J 3 6 0.500 18 17 1 5000118
37 Nilsen,Robert A 3 6 0.500 20 21 -1 4999920
38 Zeiss,Gary M 3 6 0.500 18 20 -2 4999818
39 Kazimiroff,P 3 6 0.500 18 24 -6 4999418
40 Jones,Sam J 2 6 0.333 19 22 -3 3333052
41 Geller,Alan S 2 6 0.333 20 25 -5 3332853
42 T Sady,Edward L 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751
42 T Daugherty,Ron L 2 6 0.333 18 24 -6 3332751
44 Ditinsky,Anatoly 2 6 0.333 18 25 -7 3332651
45 Cates,Archie W 2 6 0.333 17 25 -8 3332550
46 Williams,D 2 6 0.333 18 27 -9 3332451
47 Gadbois,David J 2 6 0.333 16 26 -10 3332349
48 Kibert,Charles J 2 6 0.333 14 25 -11 3332247
49 Joles,Dennis W 1 6 0.167 19 27 -8 1665885
50 T Duffy,Gerald 1 6 0.167 16 27 -11 1665582
50 T O'Donnell,J 1 6 0.167 16 27 -11 1665582
52 Chen,Eric S 1 6 0.167 12 25 -13 1665378
53 Ritchie,Mark T 1 6 0.167 15 29 -14 1665281
54 T Tsue,Terry T 1 6 0.167 13 29 -16 1665079
54 T Bontempo,Frank A 1 6 0.167 13 29 -16 1665079
56 Miller,Bart W 1 6 0.167 8 26 -18 1664874
57 Barwick,Jr. 0 6 0.000 16 30 -14 -1384
58 Vitale,Maurizio 0 6 0.000 13 29 -16 -1587
59 Soleti,Giovanni 0 6 0.000 12 30 -18 -1788
60 T Sessions,A 0 6 0.000 8 30 -22 -2192
60 T McAvoy,Edward J 0 6 0.000 8 30 -22 -2192
62 T Cain,Russell P 0 6 0.000 5 30 -25 -2495
62 T Yoo,Terry S 0 6 0.000 5 30 -25 -2495
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                                              D                 E              F                        
  1) 620-Kaihatsu,E

Cellier,B
  8) 203-Cellier,B 10-4

  8)Cellier,B
  5)  86-Becker,William 10-8

Becker,William
  4) 305-Diaz,Julio P 10-9

Urbain,Kevin
  3)1337-Zelkowski,J 10-6

Urbain,Kevin
  6)1229-Urbain,Kevin 10-6

  6)Urbain,Kevin
  7) 751-Lutton,Thomas W 10-6

Davis,Don J
  2) 283-Davis,Don J 10-6
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 Num       Fencer      DE Seed Rnd Seed            Club             Division  Cntry
1 Kaihatsu,E 1 1 LAKESHORE ILLINOIS USA
2 Davis,Don J 2 2 ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA
3 Zelkowski,J 3 3 RENAISSANC MICHIGAN USA
4 Diaz,Julio P 4 4 FSALLC    GEORGIA USA
5 Urbain,Kevin 5 5 CARDINAL  NORTH CA USA
6 Lutton,Thomas W 7 7 CARDINAL  CENTRAL CA USA
7 Cellier,B 8 8 3RFC      WESTERN PA USA
8 Becker,William 21 20 F.C.AZ    /USOFLA    GOLDCST FL USA
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    Referee Name      Pool Round 1   DE No Rep. Round 2   Final 8 Round 3   Level     Observer   
Abdelaziz,A A(3)  B(1)  C(1)  
Anderson,Barbara A(3)  B(1)  C(1)  
Benson,Jerry 2  A(3)  B(2)  D(1)  
Bookwalter,James 9  A(3)  B(1)  C(1)  E(1)  
Clements, Aaron 6  A(3)  B(2)  D(1)  
Dilworth,R. Greg 7  
Dix,Terry A(2)  B(1)  
Dollar,Chris 1  A(3)  B(1)  C(2)  D(1)  
Johnson,Kelly 5  A(2)  B(1)  
Kao,Alex A(1)  B(1)  
Kolombatovich,G 1  A(2)  B(1)  D(1)  
Lambdin-Abraham,A 8  
No Sig. A(1)  B(1)  C(1)  
Nonomura,George 3  A(3)  B(2)  C(1)  F(1)  
Tolley,Toby 4  A(2)  B(1)  C(1)  E(1)  
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